OP \$40,00 28773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eppendorf AG		12/27/2010	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gentel Biosciences, Inc.
Street Address:	5500 Nobel Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 230
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53711
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2877301	SILVERQUANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-258-4204

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz

Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064813-NEW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia L. Schulz
Signature:	/tschulz/
Date:	02/14/2011 TRADEMARK
	IIADEMARK

900183803 REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0558

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment from Eppendorf AG to Gentel Biosciences, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Eppendorf AG to Gentel Biosciences, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Eppendorf AG to Gentel Biosciences, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0559

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective and entered into on this $2/2^h$ day of December, 2010, by and between Eppendorf AG, a German company ("Assignor") and Gentel Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of December 13th, 2010 ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to assign the Assignor's SILVERQUANT trademarks (the "Marks"), including those registrations listed on *Schedule A* to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks.

Assignor will cooperate with Assignee, at Assignor's expense, including performance of any actions, and the execution and delivery of any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this agreement.

The execution and delivery of this Assignment shall not, in any way, affect or limit the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee under, or enlarge, restrict or otherwise modify the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart copies and receipt by facsimile transmission of executed copies will be legally binding.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0560 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, through their duly authorized representatives, executed this Assignment, at the date first written above.

EPPENDORF AG ()
H C. UN
Heinz G. Koehn, Ph.D.
Board Member Technology
Dec. 27,2010
Date
Len 2th
Sven Buelow, Ph.D.
Exec. VP Corporate Development
Dec 27,2010
Date

Alex	Vodenlic	h		
Presi	dent & C	EO		
	27	Dec	201	0

Schedule A

Schedule of Trademarks

Mark	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
SILVERQUANT	2877301	U.S.
SILVERQUANT	803545	IR
SILVERQUANT	30256302	DE

 $Eppendorf_Gentel_Assignment_13Dec10_Final.doc$

RECORDED: 02/14/2011

TRADEMARK Page 3 of 3

REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0562